## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 20, 2009

6.4					
<u> </u>					
ed by J.D. General and for the project to be deeds to be filed with the Alameda County	e officially closed a Notice of Clerk Recorder's Office in accordance				
<u>Recommended Action:</u> That the Board of Trustees authorize the filing of a Notice of Completion with the Alameda County Clerk Recorder's Office for the Multi-Disciplinary Education Building Repair at Las Positas College.					
ce: Measure B Bond Funds					
frey M. Kingston/Date	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date				
	The Multi-Disciplinary Education Buildied by J.D. General and for the project to be eeds to be filed with the Alameda County 2258 of the California Civil Code, as requided Action: That the Board of Trustees authorith the Alameda County Clerk Recorder's				

\_\_\_\_ DISAPPROVED

**TABLED** 

\_\_\_\_ APPROVED